A O

Kansas CORPORATION ComMISSION 1085037 Form it be typed
Ol & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing 1o # CO071228
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR:  License # 00049 API No. 15 - 19-205-27078-00-01

name: POstRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: _ Oklahoma Tower _-I\E-N_E-SE_ Sec.§ . Twp.29 5 RIS tIEast [Mwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave' Ste 2750 2310 Feet from D North / m South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY state: 2K Zip:%+ - 660 Feet from ZI East / [[] West Line of Section

Contact Person: _CLARK EDWARDS
Prone; (620 ) 432-4200

County: Wilson
MOORHEAD MICHAEL W Well #: 6-1

Lease Name:

m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: FLEMING {Perfs): 984'986
Formation: CROWE B U RG {Perfs): 943-946
Formation: BEVIER (Perfs): 925-927
Formation: M U LKY (Perfs): 868"872
Formation: SUMMIT {Perfs): 854-858

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

rormaton; FLEMING sopp: 0 wereo; 0 awpo: O
Formation: CROWEBU RG BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD:
Formation: BEVIER BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: _8_—
Formation: MULKY BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 8
Formation: SUMMIT BOPD:_O— MCFPD: 0 BWPD: _8—

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator,

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes |:| No
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
é 7.  Well construction diagram of subject well.

w 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fiuids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted El ectronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On Iy Protests may be filed by any party having a valid inferest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135h and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

|:| Denied m Approved the notice of application,

15-Day Periods Ends: 7/14/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




COUNTY  : Wilson

POSTROCK IN , Current Completion
WELL : Moorhead, Michael W 6-1 SPUD DATE : 4/10/2007
FIELD : Cherokee Basin CBM COMP. Date : 5/30/2007
STATE : Kansas API: 15-205-27078-00-00

LOCATION: 6-295-15E (NE, SE)

ELEVATION: GL - 248'

8 58" 244 @ 21

4.5710.5 Ib @ 1251'

ez

Drilled Depth @ 1262'

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connection

Tree

Tubing Head

Rradonhaad
Br |

Pumping Unit

Compressor

Tuhular Detail

Sizg Weight Grade Cap[bbl?t) Dato Depth

8 5/a" 241b 2007 21

4% 105 b 2007 1261.7

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data

_Original as GAS Well
- 19,700 lbs 20/40 sand

- 600 gals 15% acid
- 1209 bbls

Perforations

984-986 (9)
943946 (13)
925-927 (2)
868872 (17)
854-858 (17)

1098-1110 41872012

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK

APPROVED BY:

DATE: June, 2012

DATE:
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KaNsas CORPORATION COMMISSION

C O N F I D E NT IAL OlL & GAas CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

| AR R

1083390

Form ACO-1

June 2008

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # __ 39343
PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Name:
Address 1: _ Oklahoma Tower

Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

API No. 15 - _15-205-27078-00-01

Spot Descriplion:

__ N2 _NESE g, 6 Twp. 29 g Rr 15 ¥ East[] west

2310 Feetfrom [ North/ /] South Line of Section

City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK

Contact Person: _ CLARK EDWARDS

Phone: (620 ) 4324200

CONTRACTOR: License #_34493
PostRock Energy Services Corporation

Zip: 13102,

Name:

Wellsite Geologist: N/A

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[] New well [] Re-Entry Workover

1 ot 0O wsw ] swD ] siow

[ Gas [J paa [J ENHR O sicw

[¥] oG [ csw J Temp. Abd.

] CM (Coa! Bed Mathane)
[ cathodic [] Other (Core, Expl, etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator: POSTROCK
Well Name: _ MOORHEAD, MICHAEL W 6-1

Original Comp. Date: _416/2007 __ original Total Depth: _1262

[ Deepening  [¥] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [] Conv.to SWD
[} Conv. to GSW

[] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

m Commingled Permit #:

] Duat Completion Permit #:

] swD Permit #:

] ENHR Permit #:

[ esw Permit #:

4/18/2012 4182012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

660 Festfrom [¥] East / [] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
Owne Claw Wlse Clsw
Wilson

MOORHEAD MICHAEL W Well #: 6-1

County:

Lease Name:

Field Name:
Producing Eormation: FLEMING, CROWEBURG, BEVIER, MULKY, SUMMITT, BARTLESVILLE

0

Elevation: Ground: 339
Total Depth: 1262

Kelly Bushing:

Plug Back Total Depth: 1251

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 21 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? El Yes zl No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate || completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: wf sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chleride content: ppm Fluidvolume: ________ bbls
Dewatering method used:
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name:
Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp S. R. [ East[Jwest
County: Permit #:
KCC Office Use ONLY

IE Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: _06/06/2012

[J confidential Retease Date:

D Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

0J uic Distribution

ALY 11 [fin CJm Approved by: MOMAVES by, 06/06/2012




Sec. 6 Twp.29 s. R.15 East [[]West

Side Two

Lease Name:

O . O A

1083390

MOORHEAD MICHAEL W \yoy s 6-1

County: WHSOH

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

lime tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). .Attach exira sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Aftach final geofogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tesls Taken [JYes No [Jteg  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geclogical Survey [ Yes No N/A
Cores Taken L Yes No
Electric Log Run O Yes No
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [OdYes [No
{tf no. Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
CASING RECORD [] New [ Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, elc.
. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set {In 0.D)) Lbs. / Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
— Protect Casing R
— PlugBack TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interva! Perforaled {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
3 1098-1110 300 GAL 12% AGIDY 418 BBLS SLIGK WATER! 3004 FRAG GEL! 152004 200 sanor 11atos 122054 1098-1110
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Pate of First, Resumed Preduction, SWD or ENHR. Preducing Methed:
4/26/2012 [ Fiowing Pumping [ GasLiit [ other (Expiain)
Estimated Production o Bbls. Gas Mef Water Bbls. Gas-0i Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ vented Sold [ ] Used onLease U Open Hole Perf. [ pually Comp. Commingled
. ) (Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACQ-4)
{If vented, Submit ACO-18) D Other (Specify)

Mail to; KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Conservalion Division
Finney State Office Building Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Markel, Rm. 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

June 06, 2012

CLARK EDWARDS

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

Re:ACO1
APl 15-205-27078-00-00
MOORHEAD MICHAEL W 6-1
SE/4 Sec.06-29S-15E
Wilson County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfuily,
CLARK EDWARDS



Rice S5P2010 BCC
A B [+] D E F G H 1 | J ] K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Units Input Input Ioput Inpot Input Click here N Click
3 |Select the brines Select fluid . ] {- M {71 [Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 sample 1D by checking Cell H28 iy Cllck
5 |Date the box(es), | 3192032 342012 142012 1172002012 1/20/2012 STP calc. pH.
6 |Dperator Row 3 PosiRock PoslRock PostRock  |PosiRock PostRock Cells I135-38 Click
7 |Well Name Vard Feed | Ward Feed | Cli ith |Clinesmith _JClinesmith __ lare used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Location $#34.1 41 #5-4 H 42 mixed brines Click
5 |Field CBM CBM Bartles  |Bartics |Bartles calculations,
10 |Na (mgh)* 1943300  2788.00]  2653400]  2ses0.00] 2472000 2455420] Iaitial(BH) | Final(WH) sm
11 K" (if not known =0) (mp/) I I I I O.MISamraﬁnn Irdex valves {Final-Iaitla])
12 [mg” (mg) 1,096.00 s7200] 120000 953.00 8s8.00| 995.91| Caleite
13 jca™ (mg) 1,836.00 2,452.00 2,044.00 1920.00 1948.00 w02  om [ 060 0.13
14 [§r* (mgfl) 0.00] Barite
15 [Ba™ tmg/l) 0.00 I
16 [Fe** (mg/) 40.00] 21.00{ 18.00 82.00) 50,00 5021 Halite
17 [z (mg/l) 0.00 R ET £.03
18 [pp®* (mafl) 0.00] Gypsum
19 |Cr (mg/) 36299.00] 4896500  47.874.00] 4563200 43147.00 4438844 -3.19 [ -3.18 0.00
20 [sO.* (mg/l) 1.00] 1.00 8.00) 1.00] 1.00 240 Hemihydrate
21 |F (mgf) 0oo] 38 [ -aso 0.05
22 |Br (mg) ood] Anhydrite
23 [sio2 (mghl) 5i02 0.00] 347 ] 336 0.12
24 |HCO3 Alkalinity*® g/l as HCO3} 190.00 23400 259.00] 268.00] 254.00] 241,03 Celestite
25 |C03 Alkalinity (mgh & COB
26 | Carboxylic acids** (mg/) o.ool Tron Sulfide
27 JAmmonla {mg/L) NH3 0,00 -0.16 ] -0.22 -0.06
28 [Borate (mpL) H3BO3 0.00] Zinc Sullide
29 |TDS (Measured) (mg/M 72781
30 | Calc. Densliy (STP) (g/ml) 1.038) 1.051 1.050) 1.048) 1.045| 1047 Culclum [Tugride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis (%) 19.97) 18.76] .41 35.53] 3379] 26,16
32 JH,S Gas Analysis*** (%) 0.0289 0.0292| 0,0296) 0.0306] 0.0158| 0.0269 Iron Carbeaate
33 |Total H2Sag (mgH25A1) 1.0¢ 1.00| 1.00] 1.00] 0.50{ 0.90 074 | 051 0.23
34 [pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76 5,72 5.54 5.55] 5.63 Inhibilor needed (mg/L)
T T AT, Calcite NTMP

Choose ane optionfl-pH+AIk,
as to catentate S12§2-CO2%+pH uk 0 0 L 0
36 |Gasday (thousand chday) || (McDD) | [ 0.00 0,00
37 [0il/Day (B/D) o] 0 1 1 1 4] Barite BHPMP
38 [Water/Day (B/D) 100] 100 100 100 100 500] 0.00 0,00
39 |For mixed brines. enter values for l_emperamrls oand pressures. in Cells (FE40-H43) (Enter ll40-H43)l pH
40 initial T (F) 66.0] 719 70.0] 410 49.0 _60.0] 5,69 | 5.60
41 [Final T F) 6.0 719 70.0| 41.9) 9.0, 9.0} Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 |initial T (nsin) 25.0] 25,0 25.0] 25.0] 25.0] 250] 1196 | 0.826
43 |Final P (psia) 25.0] 250 250 25.0 25.0] 1200]  Meat Capacity (calfml’C)
44 |Use TP on Calcite sheet? |1-Yes:0-No | 0.955 | 0.959
45 |API Gil Grav. API grav. 30.00] Inhibitor needed (mg/L}
46 |Gas Sp.Gray, Sp.Grav. 0.60] Gypsurn HDTMYP
47 [McOH/Day (B/D) | 4& 0,00 0.00
48 IMEG/Day (B/D) o] 0]  Anhydrile HOTMP
49 |Conc. Mulliplier 0,00 0.00
50 JH* (Strong acid) ' [13)]
51 |OH (Strong base) ' {N)
52 |Quality Control Checks at STP:
53 |H,S Gas %)
B4 [Total H2Saq (STF) (mgH25/)
55 [pH Calculated ©oH)
56 JPCO2 Calculated *)
57 |Alkalinity Caclalated (mg/Mas HCO3
§8 |ECations= (equivJl)
59 |ZAnions= {eguiv/)
60 |Calc TDS= (mgf)
61 [Inhibitor Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Uniy Vaolue
63 |Have ScaleSonPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176
64 plck Inbibitor for you? 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 r 3,531
65 If No, Inhibitor # is: 4 t 4 DTPMP w’ 100 bhi42 US gal) 629
66 |If you select Mived, H PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1* inhibitor # Is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1* nhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
59 2™ [nhibitor & is: 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 238
70 |Display act. coefs? 1} 1-Yes0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbI{42 US pal) 53
71 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

{Based on the Tomson-Cddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1

Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4
Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 |Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
Jonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.1
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 88
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick 7

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being First duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
‘of The Wichita Bagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on 2 daily basts in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterraptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinaftcr mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been enlered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichila,
Kansas, and which said ngwspaper is nol a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of & true copy is kereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 1St of

une Ap. 2012, witn

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true,

Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this

1st day of Tune, 2012

A PENNY L. CASE
AR Notary Public - § o

My Appt. Expires 'i ]axi%: ﬁgj[

[

rpﬂf\muh %/ ﬂu’u

Notary Public Sedgﬁick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $134.80

LRI

Z{

THE WICHIT;
UNEd;201
At

3182775




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH S. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Ownérs and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (60) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the
attached noticfa:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:

1st publication was made on tﬁﬁ/ 5/ AL day of
/7 M/Vgl/ 2014 2—
2nd publication was made on the day of
. 20
3rd publication was made on the day of
. 20
4th publication was made on the day of
. 20
Hth publication was made on the day of
. 20
6th publication was made c;n the ‘ day of

20
49%
TOTAL PUBLICATION FEE: $_, i

’4

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this ZM day of

QW 204

‘/% 07% “’@%”’\ﬁotaw Public)

7 ~
My commission expires @C—dﬂ . ’j/ 0/, cj'd / 4‘




FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

(PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
FORMATION:

1098 - 1110

1068 - 1072

1058 - 1060

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

1 MCFPD:
1 MCFPD:
1 MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

o

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

6.67

6.67

6.67



I

Affidavit of Notice Served
Res Application for; APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS - ACO-4
Wall Name: MOORHEAD, MICHAEL W 6-1 Legal Location: N2NESE S6-T295-R15E

The undersigned hereby cerfificates thal he f she is & duly authorized agent for the applicant, and thal on the day 29 of JUNE

L , & true and corect copy of the application referenced above was defivered or mailed to the following partias:

Nolo: Acopy of this afiidavil musl be served &s & pari of the applfication.

Name Address (Attach sdditional sheels if necessary)
ENERGY ASSETS OPERATING CO - P OBOX 2229, HOUSTON, TX 77252
JAMES D LORENZ 543A 22000 RD, CHERRYVALE, KS 67335
SEK ENERGY, LLC 149 BENEDICT RD, PO BOX 55, BENEDICT, KS 66714
DALE R THARP 10249 HARPER RD, FREDONIA, KS 66736
SEE ATTACHED
I further attest that notice of the filing of this spplication was pub¥shed In the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN , the official county publication

or . WILSON county. A copy of he alfidavit of this publication Is atlached.
etgnod tis_ 2D 25 ey or JUNE 2012

ibed and swarn o before me thi 0’29 ﬂ' , 2012

-

r——

¥, DENSEV.VENNEMAN
omcm MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
1 19 53 ‘.(\ oy 1, 2012 Nolary Etiblic

= My Commission Expires: 7"’/ // a—-




Qm
SANW

N2sW
N2 W

525W lesatract
tractIn 52 5W
tractin 52
tractin 52 SE lying
N&E of Hwy
“*ME&BinSz

N2 NE

tractin NW4
tractin SWwa
Tractin NENE
MEBn NE

E2 NE4 less gracts

NW (small portien)

ST R Tie
S 295 I1SE NoTQwor OR

5 295 1SE QR dtd 3.30.04

5 295 15E Nong
5 295 1SE
6 295 1S€ ORdrd 1.24.07

6 235 1SE

6 255 15t ORawd124.07
6 285 1SE ORdid 1.24.07
6 285 15E Nene

7 285 1EE Nons
7 295 15E
7 285 15E

8 295 15E None

Unleased Mineral Qwners

LREAZER Living Trust

GARY D WiILIMOE & DERhA A WILLHITE Jsing Revesshls Trust
{372 AND B, WAYNE WILLEITSS: BUGENA L WHLLATE B
TreslifT

Clintan B Aray Gltbert
Nalfigraz, ins,
Clarenca V. Taylor

Thuck & Jezvrerd

The See. of Trans. of X3

layson Studebaker

sy M AmErese

Kens A & Umneme Amazmose

Witk & Pezey Fovars

Tz Szc. 8 Trens, of 25

Xenton G, & Kathrpn 5, Clrisomnsg Living Tryst,

Ceasnlg v, Parsons

EEFGIADIRD Fragania, KE 65736

ITOE NMANN ELDORADQ 05 57042

FECL 000
SEEF HARFERRD
5660 1200 Rd

Feadoris, 35 66725
Frodania, K§ €2732
Fredonia, KS 65738

L0 Rd fradania, XS G723
534 S. Kansas Avenue Topeka, KS 66503

12754 Jade Rd Fredonia, KS E6736
2225 SWASHINGTCN Fradonia, KE 63758
11558 1209 RD fradeniz, RS 63735
22 jzde Rd Fredoria, IS 83735
S84 5. Kansas avanus Topeks, K3 86502

21528 Copwdlie Rowd  Fradenia, 65 86735

ek

o]
>

|

50T SWACHIVA Wichte, X3 §221%
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MOORHEAD, MICHAREL W 6-1 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTICN OR FLUIDS

————— 1

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Ovwners and Landowners acreage

fAllach addiliona! sheels if necessary)
Name: Legal Description of Leasehold.

SEE ATTACHED

{ hereby cerlify thal the stalemenls mede herein are frue and carrect fo the best of my knowlsdge and beifef.

Subscribed and swom before me (his & 9,3" day of JUNE / 2012

DENISE V. VENNEMAN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
July 1, 2012




MOORHEAD, MICHAEL W 6-1
OFFSET OPERATORS, UNLEASED MINERAL OWNERS AND LANDOWNERS ACREAGE

SPOT LEGAL LOCATION
NESWSE -  56-T295-R15E
SWSENESE  S6-T295-R15E
NENESWSE 56-T29S-Ri5E
NW NW SE SE  56-T295-R15E
SW NW sW §5-T295-R15E
NW SE SE NW  S6-T295-R15E

CURR_OPERA

Energy Assets Operating Company
Lorenz, James D,

Lorenz, James D,

Lorenz, James D.

SEK Energy, LLC

Tharp, Dale R




52 NW

N2 SwW
N2SW

52 5 less tract
wactin 52 5W
tractin 52
tractin 52 SElying
NEE of Bwy
=*ME&B in §2

N2 NE

tract In Nw4
tractIn SW4
Tract in NENE
M&Bin NE

E2 NE4 [ess tracts

NW (smali portien)

§ T R Tite
5 255 15E NoTOor QR

5 295 1SE ORdid 3.30.04

5 295 15E Nene
5 255 158
6 295 15E CRdtd 1.24.07

6 295 155

€ 295 158 ORdd 13407
€ 255 15E ORdtd 1.24 07
€ 195 15E Nang

7 295 15E Noans
7 295 15E
7 205 15€

8 255 15E Nene

Unfeased Mineral Owners
CREAGER Livir

GARY 3 WIUHITE 2 DZ8RA A WILLEITE Jsiaz Revosadh

(172} 20 B WAYRT WILLMTES: tus

Tres S

Clinton & Ay Gilbarm
Naill gros., Ine.
Clarence V. Taylar

Chek & el Werd

The Sec. of Trons. of ¥
Jayson Studebaker

Mary M. Ambrosz

Kzr A S, Lvpnage Ambrose
tick G Pagnv Powars

Tas Sac. of Trang, of 18

Kemion G & i

Sgnalg V. Perscas

ZNA L WILLFEITE Rew,

hiryn 3, Sleteerna Living Tross,

2 Truss

1795 N MAIN

10304 1200 R4

2

BE5F HARREFR RS

9660 1200 Rd

0S5 3050 Re
534 5. Kansas Avenue Yopeka, K5 66603
12734 Jade Rd

23

2

Fredewa, NS 65755

ELDDRADO K5 57047

Pradosis, RS $6725
Fradoniz, K& 26733
Fradenda, KS 66736

Fredonis, KE B6733

fredonla, KS 66736

YWASHINGTON Fradonia, K& 55736
32508 2400 RD
21805 fada R

534 5. Kenses Avanua Topels, RS 65503

Fradenls, K3 556733
Fradonie, K5 85735

21588 Copvlie Rotd  Fredoniz, K5 65735

Wiakie, K dr21s
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+5A PER

. o [N wg*n LA |
Conservafion Division
Finney State Office Building a aS Phone: 316-337-6200 |
130 S. Markel, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

July 16, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
QOklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE:  Approved Commingling CO071228
Moorhead, Michael W. 6-1, Sec.6-T29S8-R15E, Wilson County
API No. 15-205-27078-00-01

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the KCC on July 2,
2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed
within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Bartlesville formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 100
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Commingling ID number CO071228 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




